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Academic Calendar Spring 2026 (Trimester)
January - April

Date Day Event

12 Jan 2026 Mon Classes begin Spring 2026

19-29 Jan Mon-Thu Orientation Weeks

30 Jan Fri Last Day of Course Add/Drop

30 Jan Fri Last Day of Official Withdrawal (If enrolled)

02-14 Feb Mon-Sat Admit Card Collections for Mid-Term Exam Spring 2026

04 Feb Wed Holiday-Shab-e-Barat

21 Feb Sat Holiday-International Mother Language Day

23 Feb-07 Mar | Mon-Sat Mid-Term Examinations Weeks Spring 2026

09-14 Mar Mon-Sat Oﬁeredsummer%rzs to be visible for the students in ERP

17 Mar Tue Holiday-Shab-e-Qadr

19-23 Mar Thu-Mon Holiday-Eid-ul-Fitr

26 Mar Thu Holiday-Independence Day

27 Mar-30 Apr | Fri-Thu Course Registration/ Enrollment/Advising period for
Summer 2026 without late fine of TK.200/- (Bill will be
visible in ERP for payment)

01-15 Apr Wed-Wed Admit Card Collections for Semester Final Exam Spring
2026

14 Apr Tue Holiday-Pahela Baishsakh-Bengali New Year 1433

10-16 Apr Fri-Thu g::gde Confidential Teaching Evaluation/ Bxam Orientation

16 Apr Thu Last day of classes for Spring 2026

17-30 Apr Fri-Thu Semester Final Examinations Period Spring 2026

01 May Fri Holiday-May Day & Buddha Purnima

04-05 May Mon-Tue Semester Break

08 May Fri Last Day of Grade Submission to the CoE Spring 2026

13 May Wed Publication of Results from the CoE Spring 2026

11 May 2026 Mon Class Commencement for Summer 2026

Last Day for Tuition Fees Payment is 15th of each month without late fine of Tk.200/

In the month of the exam (either Midterm or Final), students will be required to pay earlier if
the exam happens to begin before the 15th of that month.

The University Authority reserves the right to modify the Academic Calendar
This Calendar is downloadable from https://www.uttara.ac.bd/academic-calender/
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